of equity, or �EVE,� which measures the impact on the present value of all NIR-related principal and interest cash flows of an immediate change
in interest rates. NIR-at-risk is designed to measure the potential impact of changes in market interest rates on net interest revenue in the short
term. EVE, on the other hand, is a long-term view of interest-rate risk, but with a liquidation view of State Street.

18

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

22

MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

The following table presents the estimated exposure of NIR for the next twelve months, calculated as of June 30, 2006, March 31, 2006 and
December 31, 2005, due to an immediate ± 100 basis point shift in then-current interest rates. Estimated incremental exposures set forth below
are dependent on management�s assumptions about asset and liability sensitivities under various interest-rate scenarios, such as those previously
discussed, and do not reflect any actions management may undertake in order to mitigate some of the adverse effects of interest-rate changes on
State Street�s financial performance.

NIR-AT-RISK Estimated Exposure
(Dollars in millions) to Net Interest Revenue

June 30, 2006 March 31, 2006 December 31, 2005
Rate Change
+100 bps shock $ (84 ) $ (86 ) $ (58 )
- 100 bps shock 23 23 (5 )
+100 bps ramp (58 ) (43 ) (35 )
- 100 bps ramp 20 19 9

The following table presents estimated EVE exposures, calculated as of June 30, 2006, March 31, 2006 and December 31, 2005, assuming an
immediate and prolonged shift in interest rates, the impact of which would be spread over a number of years.

ECONOMIC VALUE OF EQUITY Estimated Exposure
(Dollars in millions) to Economic Value of Equity

June 30, 2006 March 31, 2006 December 31, 2005
Rate Change
+200 bps shock $ (765 ) $ (891 ) $ (714 )
- 200 bps shock 210 269 138

While the measures presented in the tables above are not a prediction of future NIR or valuations, they do generally suggest that if all other